ALKMAN PETROLEUM, INC. bb
716 Western United Life Bullding l}
Midland, Texas )
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P. 0. Box 2088 TEHNSERY :
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 O ¥¥N$A¢£
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Re: Application for Administrative Approval
for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location in
the Lightcap Montova Gas Pool, W/2 Sec.
8, T-8-5, R-30-E, Chaves Co., N.M.

Gentlemen:

Aikman Petroleum, Inc. recently completed its No. 1 Sanders

well as a Montoya gas discovery, offsetting the Lightcap

Devonian 0il1 Pool. Said well is located 1900' FNI & 660" FWL

of Section 8, T-8-S, R-30-E, NMPM, Chaves County. The operator
has requested 320-acre spacing rules and has dedicated its lease
holdings in the W/2 of Section 8 to said well.

This well was originally staked at a point 1980' FNL of Section
8, however, had to be moved a minimum distance of 80' northward
and the wellsite pad rotated 45° to be out of the roadway of
the heavily traveled, locally northwest-southeast extending,
county road.

It is on the basis of the above-described topographical condi-
tion (obstical) that the Operator asks the Division Director to
grant an exception to the well location requirements of State-
wide Rules and approve the above unorthodox gas well location.

In support of the above, enclosed please find Xerox copies of
form C-102 and of a land plat showing both well locations and
leasehold ownership in subject area.

A copy of this Application Letter is being mailed to each offset
operator and/or lease owner with a clause affixed thereto
requesting its consent to said unorthodox well location.

With kindest regards.

Yours truly,

n A. Sheldon
Consultant
Encls. - Form C- 102 & Land plat
cc. - 1 complete application w/ attachments
to each offset lease owner
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Page 2 - Ltr Application for Unorthodox Gas Well Location
Aikman Petroleum, Inc.

As offset Lease Owner or/ Operator, we

have no objection to the aforementioned Application for Un-
Orthodox Gas Well Location only as described therein.

By:

Date:
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" ALL IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M.

CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

NW/4 ] ] ATKMAN PETROLEUM, INC. 74.4375 7 W.I.
JAY STANFIELD .5625 % ORRI
JULIAN ARD, et al 1.66015% ORRI

T.E. WILLIAMS, et al 23.33985% R

100.00000%

SW/4 [j AIKMAN PETROLEUM, INC. 74.4375 % W.1.
JAY STANFIELD .5625 % ORRI
JULTIAN ARD, et al 1.66015% ORRI
EXCHANGE OIL & GAS, et al 23.33985% R

- 100.00000%
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ATKMAN PETROLEUM, INC.
716 Western United Life Bulilding
Midland, Texas

79701

IT:

Division Director OiL CONSEr ,
. . . . DLV A j .‘
01l Conservation Commission it €0 §é;EKV§LhquR

A

Energy & Minerals Dept.
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Administrative Approval
for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location in
the Lightcap Montoya Gas Pool, W/2 Sec.
8, T-8-S, R-30-E, Chaves Co., N.M.

Gentlemen:

Aikman Petroleum, Inc. recently completed its No. 1 Sanders

well as a Montoya gas discovery, offsetting the Lightcap
Devonian 0il Pool. Said well is located 1900' FNL & 660" FWL
of Section 8, T-8-S, R-30-E, NMPM, Chaves County. The operator
has requested 320-acre spacing rules and has dedicated its lease
holdings in the W/2 of Section 8 to said well.

This well wasS originally staked at a point 1980' FNL of Section
8, however, had to be moved a mlnimum distance of 80' northward
and the wellsite pad rotated 45° to be out of the roadway of
the heavily traveled, locally northwest-southeast extending,
county road.

It is on the basls of the above-described topographical condi-
tion (obstical) that the Operator asks the Division Director to
grant an exception to the well location requirements of State-
wide Rules and approve the above unorthodox gas well location.

In support of the above, enclosed please find Xerox copies of
form C-102 and of a land plat showing both well locations and
leasehold ownership in subject area.

A copy of this Application Letter is being mailed to each offset
operator and/or lease owner with a clause affixed thereto
requesting 1ts consent to said unorthodox well location.

: Youjs trm

John A. Sheldon
Consultant

With kKindest regards

Encls. - Form C- 102 & Land plat
cc. - 1 complete application w/ attachments
to each offset lease owner
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Page 2 of

Page 2 - Ltr Application for Unorthodox Gas Well Location
Aikman Petroleum, Inc.

As offset Lease Owner or/ Operator, we \)" r P&‘Mﬁ. ‘“Ca

have no objection to the aforementioned Application for Un-
Orthodox Gas Well Location only as described therein.

By Z/ —f %M»é ‘wa‘w@«"’

Date: [J"" 20- 8!

2
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ALKMAN RETROLEUM, INC.
S 716 Western United Life Building
Midland, Texas

u\/(ﬂ‘b 79701

) ' OIL CONSERVATIUN DV
SANTA FE

Division Director

0il Conservation Commission
Energy & Minerals Dept.

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Administrative Approval
for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location in
the Lightcap Montoya Gas Pool, W/2 Sec.
8, T-8-5, R-30-E, Chaves Co., N.M.

Gentlemen:

Aikman Petroleum, Inc. recently completed its No. 1 Sanders

well as a Montoya gas discovery, offsetting the Lightcap
Devonian 0Oil Pool. Said well is located 1900' FNL & 660' FWL
of Section 8, T-8-S, R-30-E, NMPM, Chaves County. The operator
has requested 320-acre spacing rules and has dedicated its lease
holdings in the W/2 of Section 8 to said well.

This well was originally staked at a point 1980' FNL of Section
8, however, had to be moved a minimum distance of 80' northward
and the wellsite pad rotated 45° to be out of the roadway of
the heavily traveled, locally northwest-southeast extending,
county road.

It is on the basis of the above-described topographical condi-
tion (obstical) that the Operator asks the Division Director to
grant an exception to the well location requirements of State-
wide Rules and approve the above unortheodox gas well location.

In support of the above, enclosed please find Xerox coples of
form C-102 and of a land plat showing both well locations and
leasehold ownership in subject area.

A copy of this Application Letter is being mailed to each offset
operator and/or lease owner with a clause affixed thereto
requesting its consent to said unorthodox well location.

With kindest regards.

Yours truly,

John A. Sheldon
Consultant
Encls. - Form C- 102 & Land plat
cc. - 1 complete application w/ attachments
to each offset lease owner




Page 2 of 2

Page 2 - Ltr Application for Unorthodox Gas Well Location
Alkman Petroleum, Inc.

As offset Lease Owner or/ Operator, we Cﬂle@\Fhﬁfxﬁeﬂw\;CLa.
have no objection to the aforementioned Application for Un-
Orthodox Gas Well Location only as described therein.

pate:_ Dec 24,/951
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ATKMAN PETROLEUM, ING&

716 Western United Life @mngﬁgygn ~~~~~
Midland, Texas Ay

79701 / SANT w MeiSion

Sty

A
b

x DEC 15 1981

Division Director EX
\

011 Conservation Commission
Energy & Minerals Dept.

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Administrative Approval
for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location in
the Lightcap Montoya Gas Pool, W/2 Sec.
8, T-8-S, R-30-E, Chaves Co., N.M.

Gentlemen:

Aikman Petroleum, Inc. recently completed its No. 1 Sanders

well as a Montoya gas discovery, offsetting the Lightcap
Devonian 0il Pool. Said well is located 1900' FNL & 660' FWL
of Section 8, T-8-S, R-30-E, NMPM, Chaves County. The operator
has requested 320-acre spacing rules and has dedicated its lease
holdings 1in the W/2 of Section 8 to said well.

This well was originally staked at a point 1980' FNL of Section
8, however, had to be moved a m%nimum distance of 80' northward
and the wellsite pad rotated 45~ to be out of the roadway of
the heavily traveled, locally northwest-southeast extending,
county road.

It is on the basis of the above-described topographical condi-
tion (obstical) that the Operator asks the Division Director to
grant an exception to the well location requirements of State-
wide Rules and approve the above unorthodox gas well location.

In support of the above, enclosed please find xXerox copies of
form C-102 and of a land plat showing both well locations and
leasehold ownership in subject area.

A copy of this Application Letter is being mailed to each offset

operator and/or lease owner with a clause affixed thereto
requesting its consent to said unorthodox well location.

Yoyrs truly,
;Lohn A. Sheldon

Consultant

With Kindest regards.

Encls. - Form C- 102 & Land plat
cc. - 1 complete application w/ attachments
to each offset lease owner

’
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Page 2 - Ltr Application for Unorthodox Gas We%@WMO@a
Aikman Petroleum, Inc. )

M INC.
As offset Lease Owner or/ Operator, we RODUC\NGTX&N
have no objection to the aforementioned Application for Un-

Orthodox Gas Well Location only as described therein.
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\} ATKMAN PETROLEUM, INC.
\ 716 Western United Life Building
Midland, Texas
79701
BEC 16 198]

Division Director - oo ~
011 Conservation Commission (”LCUN50W3“UN£MW&DN
Energy & Minerals Dept. SANTA FE

P. ©. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Administrative Approval
for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location in
the Lightcap Montoya Gas Pool, W/2 Sec.
8, T-8-S5, R-30-FE, Chaves Co., N.M.

Centlemen:

Aikman Petroleum, Inc. recently completed its No. 1 Sanders

.well as a Montoya gas discovery, offsetting the Lightcap

Devonian 01l Pool. Said well is located 1900' FNL & 660' FWL
of Section 8, T-8-S, R-30-E, NMPM, Chaves County. The operator
has requested, 320-acre spacing rules and has dedicated its lease
holding§ in the W/2 of Section 8 to said well.

This well was originally staked at a point 1980' FNL of Section
8, however, had to be moved a minimum distance of 80' northward
and the wellsite pad rotated 45° to be out of the roadway of
the heavily traveled, locally northwest-southeast extending,
county road.

It is on the basis of the above-described topographical condi-
tion (obstical) that the Operator asks the Division Director to
grant an exception to the well location reguirements of State-
wide Rules and approve the above unorthodox gas well location.

In support of the above, enclosed please find Xerox copies of
form C-102 and of a land plat showing both well locations and
leasehold ownership in subject area.

A copy of this Application Letter is being mailed to each offset

operator and/or lease owner with a clause affixed thereto

requesting its consent to said unorthodox well location.

With Kindest regards.

Yours truly,

Jo¥n A. Sheldon
Consultant
Encls. - Form C- 102 & Land plat
cc. - 1 complete application w/ attachments
to each offset lease owner
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Page 2 - Ltr Application for Unorthodox Gas Well Location

Aikman Petroleum, Inc.

As offset Lease Owner or/ Operator, we Union Teyas Pergorevm
have no objection to the aforementioned Application for Un-
Orthodox Gas Well Location only as described therein.

v B e

Date: e -, & -y




ATKMAN PETROLEUM, INC.
716 Western United Life Bullding
Midland, Texas
79701

bb
o

DEC 15 1981

Division Director

01l Conservation Commission
Energy & Minerals Dept.

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Administrative Approval
for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location in
the Lightcap Montoya Gas Pool, W/2 Sec.
8, T-8-S, R-30-E, Chaves Co., N.M.

Gentlemen:

Aikman Petroleum, Inc. recently completed its No. 1 Sanders

well as a Montoya gas discovery, offsetting the Lightcap
Devonian 0il Poeol. Said well is located 1900' FNL & 660' FWL
of Sectlon 8, T-8-S, R-30-E, NMPM, Chaves County. The operator
has requested 320-acre spacing rules and has dedicated its lease
holdings in the W/2 of Section 8 to said well.

This well was originally staked at a point 1980' FNL of Section
8, however, had to be moved a mlnimum distance of 80' northward
and the wellsite pad rotated 45° to be out of the roadway of
the heavily traveled, locally northwest-southeast extending,
county road.

It is on the basis of the above-described topographical condi-
tion (obstical) that the Operator asks the Division Director to
grant an exception to the well location requirements of State-
wide Rules and approve the above unorthodox gas well location.

In support of the above, enclosed please find xerox copies of
form C-102 and of a land plat showing both well locations and
leasehold ownership in subject area.

A copy of this Application Letter 1s being mailed to each offset
operator and/or lease owner with a clause affixed theg\tb~ :
requesting its consent to said unorthodox well locat1®

With kindest regards.

J¥hn A.”Sheldon
Consultant

Encls. - Form C- 102 & Land plat
cc. - 1 complete application w/ attachments
to each offset lease owner



Page 2 of 2

Page 2 - Ltr Application for Unorthodox Gas Well Location
Alkman Petroleum, Inc.

-As offset Lease Owner or/ Operator, we
have no objection to the aforementioned Application for Un-
Orthodox Gas Well Location only as described therein.

/ "
i

Y E. YATES COMPANY

By:

 Ge e M. Yates, President

Date: December 21, 1981




‘,\ ATKMAN -PETROLEUM, INC.
' 716 Western United Life Building
Midland, Texas

79701
Division Director s
011 Conservation Commission ° OIL CONSERVATIUN DIVISION
Energy & Minerals Dept. SANTA FE

P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Administrative Approval
for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location in
the Lightcap Montoya Gas Pool, W/2 Sec.
8, T-8-5, R-30-E, Chaves Co., N.M,

Gentlemen:

Aikman Petroleum, Inc. recently completed its No. 1 Sanders

well as a Montoya gas discovery, offsetting the Lightcap
Devonian 011 Pool. Said well is located 1900' FNL & 660' FWL
of Section 8, T-8-S, R-30-E, NMPM, Chaves County. The operator
has requested 320-acre spacing rules and has dedicated its lease
holdings in the W/2 of Section 8 to said well. '

This well was originally staked at a point 1980' FNL of Section
8, however, had to be moved a minimum distance of 80' neorthward
and the wellsite pad rotated 45° to be out of the roadway of
the heavily traveled, locally northwest-southeast extending,
county road.

It is on the basis of the above-described topographical condi-
tion (obstical) that the Operator asks the Division Director to
grant an exception to the well location requirements of State-
wide Rules and approve the above unorthodox gas well location.

In support of the above, enclosed please find xerox copies of
form C-102 and of a land plat showing both well locations and
leasehold ownership in subject area.

A copy of this Application Letter is being mailed to each offset
operator and/or lease owner with a clause affixed thereto
requesting 1its consent to said unorthodox well location.

Jbhn A. Sheldon
Consultant

With kindest regards.

Encls. - Form C- 102 & Land plat
cc. - 1 complete application w/ attachments
to each offset lease owner



Page 2 of

Page 2 - Ltr Application for Unorthodox Gas Well Location
Alkman Petroleum, Inc.

As offset Lease Owner or/ Operator, we
have no objection to the aforementioned Application for Un-
Orthodox Gas Well Location only as described therein.

4
— ,
Date: //7/%/7//
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